CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or enting under this form. Neither the publisher nor-the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchanishility or fitness for a particular purpose.

	THIS INDENTURE, Made this 21ST day of JUNE , 1991, between JOEL L JACOB & LYNNDA D. JACOB,						
	his wife, of the Village of Marton Grove in the County of Cook and State of Illinois parties of the first						
	part, and SI BANG KIM and JIN HI KIM, his wife						
~	(NAME AND ADDRESS OF GRANTEES)						
EA.	parties of the second part, WITNESSETH, That the part 105 of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00)						
3	Above Space For Recorder's Use Only. onsideration in hand paid, convey						
oth melets	and warrant to the parties of the second part, not in tenancy in common, but in joint tenancy, the following described Real Estate, to wit: LOT TWO HUNDRED NINE (209)						
0	In Robbin's Meadow Lane Unit No. 5, being a Subdivision of the North Half						
2	(1/2) of the South West Quarter (1/4) and the West Forty (40) feet of the North Half (1/2) of the South East Quarter (1/4) of Section 13, Township						
	41 North, Runge 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to						
\prec	Plat thereof rejistered in the Office of the Registrar of Titles of Cook County, Illinois, on November 8, 1956, as Document Number 1706466.						
7	Country, IIIII015, on November 8, 1930, as Document Number 1700400.						
W OI	VILLAGE OF MORTON OFFICE REAL ESTATE TRANSPER STAMP						
7	NO. 01448 A TOUNT & 6/5- DATE 6-12-12						
2	ADDRESS ING O IP LEGISLAT PROM DEED						
1	By						
	STATE OF ILLINOIS Cook County						
E S	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX						
C00X	JUNEAUS DEPT OF 2 0 5 0 0 = STAMP WHEATER IN 2 5 0						
4	PB. (0686 REVENUE) - 8.1(424						
	situated in the County of COOK, in the State of Illinois, hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.						
	TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above granted premises unto the parties of the second part to ever, not in tenancy in common, but in joint tenancy.						
1	Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 09-13-306-005-0000						
-	Address(es) of Real Estate: 7927 Arcadia, Morton Grove, Illinois						
	Addition(to) of Atom Estate.						
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the part <u>les</u> of the first part have hereunto set <u>their</u> hands and seal s the day and year first above written.						
1	Soul 2 (SEAL)						
	JOEL L. JACOB						
{	Lymph D. Jant (SEAL)						
) •	Please print or type name(s)						
1	below signature(s) (SEAL)						
•							
	(SEAL)						
į	This instrument was prepared by MERWIN LICHTENSTEIN, 211 W. WACKER DR., 15TH FL., CHICAGO, I						
	Send subsequent tax bills to SI BANG KIM, 7927 ARCADIA, MORTON GROVE, IL 60053.						
1	(NAME AND ADDRESS)						

UNOFFICIAL COPY

	TLLINOIS		} } s	S.		•	
I,	ELENA FAVE			L. JACOB and	•		
personally	known to me	to be the same	person_B who	se names. Are.	subscribed to	the foregoing	instrument,
instrumen	·	$_{-}$ free and volun		edged thatthe			
CALLERONA "(My CA	OFFICIAL SE Elena Favel Philid Sike o commission Expin	AL" Sallium Sa	this	21st day of Sler	a france	l	. , 19 9.1
	on ExpiresJ		005		Notary P	ublic	
		e Mar	004				
	\$	T. A.	1 8		* *		4.5
HICAGO TITLE	V	of the	2000		3974504		MOURICATE
TLE INS. CO.	Sec. 17.5	EL .		THE SHOW	u ili 1933 E	Office	
			 	1111	LE É	Co	\$
Sions	D. JACOB	<u> </u>		T Tove, II	1 & & ·		4 CAW STREET 80802 60802
Warranty Deed	JOEL L. JACOB & LYNNDA D.	TO SI BANC KIM & JIN HI KIM	RTY:	7927 Arcadia, Morton Grove, IL		K. Y. Bellu	AGO, IL COLE
ATTAN	FL L. JACO	TO TO BANC KIM &	ADDRESS OF PROPERTY:	27 Arcadia			77 W. WA CHIC
Nior	O.	IS	ADDRESS	79		MAIL TO:	